

ITEM NO.16 +64

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

ITEM 16

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 13906/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-07-2023 in WA No. 896/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.
VERSUS

PETITIONER(S)

K. ALAGARSAMY & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.82494/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.82498/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 13905/2024 (XII)

(IA No.83061/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.83058/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

ITEM 64

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 9601/2024

(IA No.85194/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.85185/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Wilson, Sr. Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P Gandepan, Adv.
Ms. D Poornima, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Krishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. It is stated by learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioners

that some documents have been filed by the learned Advocate on Record only yesterday, the same are however, not on record.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioner is requested to contact the Registry and have the said documents traced and placed on record.

3. List on 26th April, 2024.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)