

ITEM NO.1707

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10574/2024

THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. ALAGARSAMY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Only SLP Civil No. 10385 of 2024 to be listed before Hon'ble Judge-In-Chamber.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10385/2024 (XII)

FOR

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 1103/2025

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 23162/2025

FOR APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT ON IA 23163/2025

FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION

FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 23164/2025

IA No. 23163/2025 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT

IA No. 23164/2025 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 23162/2025 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 1103/2025 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

Date : 28-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) :Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. P Gandepan, Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 10385/2024

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks on all the
Interlocutory Applications.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)