

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave Petition (C) No(s). 10574/2024

THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. ALAGARSAMY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10385/2024 (XII)

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 1103/2025

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 23162/2025

FOR APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT ON IA 23163/2025

FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION
FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 23164/2025

IA No. 23163/2025 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT

IA No. 23164/2025 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 23162/2025 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 1103/2025 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

Date : 07-05-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. P Gandepan, Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. Nos. 1103/2025, 23162/2025, 23163/2025 and 23164/2025

Delay condoned.

2. Abatement is set aside.
3. Applications for substitution are allowed.
4. Amended memo of parties be filed accordingly.
5. Registry to proceed further as per rules.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)

SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR